
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: SKY RACING QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 11:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.59
(0:13.28)

1:11.31
(0:10.89)

1:00.42
(0:12.04)

0:48.38
(0:12.28)

0:36.10
(0:11.89)

0:24.21
(0:11.74)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SHAMEDY 7 68.2 0:11.03 1:24.59 [1] 1:10.96 [4] 0:59.93 [4] 0:47.98 [4] 0:35.66 [4] 0:23.86 [6] 0:35.66

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:13.63) (0:11.03) (0:11.95) (0:12.32) (0:11.80) (0:11.46)

2 9 JACK'S BOOM 5 67.9 0:11.03 1:24.64 [2] 1:10.90 [5] 0:59.87 [5] 0:48.00 [5] 0:35.65 [5] 0:23.95 [4] 0:35.65 +2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:13.74) (0:11.03) (0:11.87) (0:12.35) (0:11.70) (0:11.51)

3 3 MISTY LEGEND 10 67.2 0:10.98 1:24.68 [3] 1:10.14 [10] 0:59.16 [10] 0:47.30 [10] 0:35.06 [10] 0:23.57 [10] 0:35.06 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.54) (0:10.98) (0:11.86) (0:12.24) (0:11.49) (0:11.22)

4 8 BLACK MINTO 1 68.5 0:10.89 1:24.70 [4] 1:11.42 [1] 1:00.53 [1] 0:48.49 [1] 0:36.21 [1] 0:24.32 [1] 0:36.21 -3

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:13.28) (0:10.89) (0:12.04) (0:12.28) (0:11.89) (0:11.74)

5 11 STAR ACT 2 67.0 0:11.10 1:25.01 [5] 1:11.52 [3] 1:00.42 [3] 0:48.45 [3] 0:36.15 [3] 0:24.38 [3] 0:36.15 -5

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:13.49) (0:11.10) (0:11.97) (0:12.30) (0:11.77) (0:11.67)

6 2 HE'S FOR THE GIRLS 9 66.0 0:11.36 1:25.17 [6] 1:11.02 [9] 0:59.66 [9] 0:47.84 [9] 0:35.62 [9] 0:24.21 [8] 0:35.62 -7

Taylor Marshall 400m 1200m (0:14.15) (0:11.36) (0:11.82) (0:12.22) (0:11.41) (0:11.53)

7 7 MASTERPLAN 3 68.7 0:11.01 1:25.42 [7] 1:12.02 [2] 1:01.01 [2] 0:49.09 [2] 0:36.86 [2] 0:25.03 [2] 0:36.86 -6

Cejay Graham Overall 1200m (0:13.40) (0:11.01) (0:11.92) (0:12.23) (0:11.83) (0:11.82)

8 6 THE PUNISHER 8 67.2 0:11.26 1:25.49 [8] 1:11.41 [8] 1:00.15 [8] 0:48.30 [8] 0:36.12 [8] 0:24.48 [9] 0:36.12 -3

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:14.08) (0:11.26) (0:11.85) (0:12.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.69)

9 4 CENTARUS 4 66.5 0:11.26 1:25.96 [9] 1:11.97 [7] 1:00.71 [7] 0:48.86 [7] 0:36.69 [7] 0:25.10 [7] 0:36.69 -11

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1200m (0:13.99) (0:11.26) (0:11.85) (0:12.17) (0:11.59) (0:11.76)

10 10 MISHANI LIGHT 6 67.1 0:11.24 1:26.34 [10] 1:12.58 [6] 1:01.34 [6] 0:49.51 [6] 0:37.29 [6] 0:25.62 [5] 0:37.29 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 1200m (0:13.76) (0:11.24) (0:11.83) (0:12.22) (0:11.67) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Give Him Wings (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: SKY RACING QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 11:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.47
(0:12.47)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SHAMEDY 7 68.2 0:11.03 0:12.40 [2] 1:24.59 0:35.66

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:12.40)

2 9 JACK'S BOOM 5 67.9 0:11.03 0:12.44 [3] 0.27L 0:35.65 +2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.44)

3 3 MISTY LEGEND 10 67.2 0:10.98 0:12.35 [6] 0.52L 0:35.06 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

4 8 BLACK MINTO 1 68.5 0:10.89 0:12.58 [1] 0.62L 0:36.21 -3

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:12.58)

5 11 STAR ACT 2 67.0 0:11.10 0:12.71 [5] 2.43L 0:36.15 -5

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:12.71)

6 2 HE'S FOR THE GIRLS 9 66.0 0:11.36 0:12.68 [7] 3.42L 0:35.62 -7

Taylor Marshall 400m 1200m (0:12.68)

7 7 MASTERPLAN 3 68.7 0:11.01 0:13.21 [4] 4.88L 0:36.86 -6

Cejay Graham Overall 1200m (0:13.21)

8 6 THE PUNISHER 8 67.2 0:11.26 0:12.79 [10] 5.3L 0:36.12 -3

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.79)

9 4 CENTARUS 4 66.5 0:11.26 0:13.34 [9] 8.04L 0:36.69 -11

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1200m (0:13.34)

10 10 MISHANI LIGHT 6 67.1 0:11.24 0:13.77 [8] 10.29L 0:37.29 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 1200m (0:13.77)

Scratched: Give Him Wings (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: COUNTRY MUSIC RACEDAY 9 SEPTEMBER BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 2400m

29 July 2023 - 12:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 2200m 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m Last 600m

Field Times 2:30.73
(0:14.51)

2:16.22
(0:11.96)

2:04.26
(0:12.10)

1:52.16
(0:12.40)

1:39.76
(0:12.46)

1:27.30
(0:12.61)

1:14.69
(0:12.65)

0:36.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 INTUITU 2 62.9 0:11.72 2:30.73 [1] 2:15.74 [7] 2:03.55 [6] 1:51.11 [7] 1:38.64 [7] 1:26.25 [7] 1:13.59 [7] 0:36.19

Damien Thornton 800m 600m (0:14.99) (0:12.19) (0:12.44) (0:12.47) (0:12.39) (0:12.66) (0:12.56)

2 10 BROWN THOMAS 8 63.1 0:11.78 2:30.95 [2] 2:15.97 [6] 2:03.69 [7] 1:51.48 [6] 1:39.00 [6] 1:26.63 [6] 1:13.99 [6] 0:36.59 +8

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:14.98) (0:12.28) (0:12.21) (0:12.48) (0:12.37) (0:12.64) (0:12.53)

3 2 OZ LEGEND 11 61.4 0:11.93 2:30.99 [3] 2:16.46 [2] 2:04.31 [3] 1:52.09 [2] 1:39.71 [2] 1:27.24 [2] 1:14.61 [2] 0:36.99 +4

Mark Du Plessis 600m 600m (0:14.53) (0:12.15) (0:12.22) (0:12.38) (0:12.47) (0:12.63) (0:12.52)

4 3 READILY AVAILABULL 5 62.4 0:11.88 2:31.07 [4] 2:16.38 [3] 2:04.14 [5] 1:51.85 [5] 1:39.35 [5] 1:26.99 [4] 1:14.38 [4] 0:36.83 +8

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:14.69) (0:12.24) (0:12.29) (0:12.50) (0:12.36) (0:12.61) (0:12.58)

5 1 SKY OUT 7 61.0 0:12.01 2:31.20 [5] 2:16.69 [1] 2:04.63 [2] 1:52.13 [3] 1:39.71 [3] 1:27.40 [3] 1:14.73 [3] 0:37.11 +2

James Orman 600m 600m (0:14.51) (0:12.06) (0:12.50) (0:12.42) (0:12.31) (0:12.67) (0:12.60)

6 8 OUR BAMBINO 1 61.4 0:11.98 2:31.32 [6] 2:16.62 [5] 2:04.52 [4] 1:52.11 [4] 1:39.63 [4] 1:27.20 [5] 1:14.59 [5] 0:37.03 +2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 600m (0:14.70) (0:12.10) (0:12.41) (0:12.48) (0:12.43) (0:12.61) (0:12.60)

7 7 FLENSBURG 9 62.2 0:11.89 2:31.48 [7] 2:16.12 [8] 2:03.76 [8] 1:51.51 [8] 1:39.19 [8] 1:26.95 [8] 1:14.31 [8] 0:36.93 +5

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:15.36) (0:12.36) (0:12.25) (0:12.32) (0:12.24) (0:12.64) (0:12.66)

8 4 SCARLET TUFTY 10 62.1 0:11.78 2:31.94 [8] 2:17.25 [4] 2:05.47 [1] 1:53.37 [1] 1:40.97 [1] 1:28.51 [1] 1:15.90 [1] 0:38.07 +3

Justin Huxtable 2200m 2200m (0:14.69) (0:11.78) (0:12.10) (0:12.40) (0:12.46) (0:12.61) (0:12.65)

Scratched: Funambulist (#5), Go Millo (#6), Glen Massey (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: COUNTRY MUSIC RACEDAY 9 SEPTEMBER BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 2400m

29 July 2023 - 12:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:02.04
(0:12.78)

0:49.26
(0:12.40)

0:36.86
(0:12.06)

0:24.80
(0:12.06)

0:12.74
(0:12.74)

0:36.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 INTUITU 2 62.9 0:11.72 1:01.03 [7] 0:48.29 [7] 0:36.19 [7] 0:24.47 [6] 0:12.44 [4] 2:30.73 0:36.19

Damien Thornton 800m 600m (0:12.74) (0:12.10) (0:11.72) (0:12.03) (0:12.44)

2 10 BROWN THOMAS 8 63.1 0:11.78 1:01.46 [6] 0:48.68 [6] 0:36.59 [6] 0:24.81 [5] 0:12.96 [1] 1.3L 0:36.59 +8

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:12.78) (0:12.09) (0:11.78) (0:11.85) (0:12.96)

3 2 OZ LEGEND 11 61.4 0:11.93 1:02.09 [2] 0:49.36 [2] 0:36.99 [2] 0:25.06 [1] 0:12.82 [2] 1.49L 0:36.99 +4

Mark Du Plessis 600m 600m (0:12.73) (0:12.37) (0:11.93) (0:12.24) (0:12.82)

4 3 READILY AVAILABULL 5 62.4 0:11.88 1:01.80 [4] 0:49.10 [4] 0:36.83 [4] 0:24.95 [4] 0:12.88 [3] 1.96L 0:36.83 +8

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:12.70) (0:12.27) (0:11.88) (0:12.07) (0:12.88)

5 1 SKY OUT 7 61.0 0:12.01 1:02.13 [3] 0:49.41 [3] 0:37.11 [3] 0:25.10 [3] 0:12.88 [5] 2.75L 0:37.11 +2

James Orman 600m 600m (0:12.72) (0:12.30) (0:12.01) (0:12.22) (0:12.88)

6 8 OUR BAMBINO 1 61.4 0:11.98 1:01.99 [5] 0:49.21 [5] 0:37.03 [5] 0:25.05 [7] 0:12.99 [6] 3.45L 0:37.03 +2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 600m (0:12.78) (0:12.18) (0:11.98) (0:12.06) (0:12.99)

7 7 FLENSBURG 9 62.2 0:11.89 1:01.65 [8] 0:48.97 [8] 0:36.93 [8] 0:25.04 [8] 0:12.95 [8] 4.39L 0:36.93 +5

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:12.68) (0:12.04) (0:11.89) (0:12.09) (0:12.95)

8 4 SCARLET TUFTY 10 62.1 0:11.78 1:03.25 [1] 0:50.47 [1] 0:38.07 [1] 0:25.98 [2] 0:13.54 [7] 7.1L 0:38.07 +3

Justin Huxtable 2200m 2200m (0:12.78) (0:12.40) (0:12.09) (0:12.44) (0:13.54)

Scratched: Funambulist (#5), Go Millo (#6), Glen Massey (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: GIDDY UP CLUB BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1815m

29 July 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.44
(0:15.07)

1:36.37
(0:11.88)

1:24.49
(0:12.30)

1:12.19
(0:12.45)

0:59.74
(0:12.49)

0:47.25
(0:11.96)

0:35.29
(0:11.46)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 NIKAU SPUR 3 65.5 0:11.32 1:51.44 [1] 1:35.96 [5] 1:23.81 [5] 1:11.42 [5] 0:59.09 [5] 0:46.61 [5] 0:34.75 [5] 0:34.75

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.48) (0:12.15) (0:12.39) (0:12.33) (0:12.48) (0:11.86) (0:11.35)

2 9 ELLA TE AMA 2 65.4 0:11.28 1:51.52 [2] 1:36.27 [3] 1:24.09 [3] 1:11.71 [4] 0:59.42 [4] 0:46.97 [4] 0:35.02 [4] 0:35.02 -2

Andrew Mallyon 600m 600m (0:15.25) (0:12.18) (0:12.38) (0:12.29) (0:12.45) (0:11.95) (0:11.28)

3 8 COUP DE TONNERRE 1 64.1 0:11.49 1:51.56 [3] 1:36.41 [2] 1:24.46 [2] 1:12.14 [2] 0:59.76 [2] 0:47.28 [2] 0:35.36 [2] 0:35.36 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 600m (0:15.15) (0:11.95) (0:12.32) (0:12.38) (0:12.48) (0:11.92) (0:11.49)

4 6 GALIFIANAKIS 6 64.4 0:11.37 1:51.65 [4] 1:36.18 [4] 1:24.21 [4] 1:12.01 [3] 0:59.63 [3] 0:47.15 [3] 0:35.18 [3] 0:35.18 -7

James Orman 600m 600m (0:15.47) (0:11.97) (0:12.20) (0:12.38) (0:12.48) (0:11.97) (0:11.37)

5 4 BLACKLOG 5 64.7 0:11.24 1:51.67 [5] 1:36.02 [7] 1:23.74 [7] 1:11.55 [6] 0:59.30 [6] 0:46.77 [6] 0:34.84 [6] 0:34.84 -7

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:15.65) (0:12.28) (0:12.19) (0:12.25) (0:12.53) (0:11.93) (0:11.24)

6 12 FIVE CROWNS 9 66.6 0:11.14 1:51.82 [6] 1:35.91 [9] 1:23.73 [8] 1:11.41 [8] 0:59.13 [8] 0:46.68 [8] 0:34.76 [8] 0:34.76 -7

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:15.91) (0:12.18) (0:12.32) (0:12.28) (0:12.45) (0:11.92) (0:11.14)

7 2 HECTOR DE MARIS 7 66.0 0:11.25 1:52.05 [7] 1:36.21 [8] 1:23.87 [9] 1:11.48 [9] 0:59.15 [9] 0:46.71 [9] 0:34.82 [9] 0:34.82 -7

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:15.84) (0:12.34) (0:12.39) (0:12.33) (0:12.44) (0:11.89) (0:11.25)

8 10 MISHANI SPARTAN 12 65.7 0:11.25 1:52.35 [8] 1:36.34 [10] 1:23.79 [11] 1:11.39 [10] 0:59.09 [10] 0:46.82 [10] 0:35.00 [10] 0:35.00 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:16.01) (0:12.55) (0:12.40) (0:12.30) (0:12.27) (0:11.82) (0:11.42)

9 3 SO DAPPER 4 63.7 0:11.46 1:52.39 [9] 1:37.32 [1] 1:25.44 [1] 1:13.14 [1] 1:00.69 [1] 0:48.20 [1] 0:36.24 [1] 0:36.24 -4

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:15.07) (0:11.88) (0:12.30) (0:12.45) (0:12.49) (0:11.96) (0:11.46)

10 11 CIRCLING 10 65.0 0:11.43 1:52.44 [10] 1:36.80 [6] 1:24.56 [6] 1:12.15 [7] 0:59.80 [7] 0:47.36 [7] 0:35.45 [7] 0:35.45 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:15.64) (0:12.24) (0:12.41) (0:12.35) (0:12.44) (0:11.91) (0:11.52)

Did Not Finish: Sir Barnabus (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: GIDDY UP CLUB BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1815m

29 July 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.44
(0:15.07)

1:36.37
(0:11.88)

1:24.49
(0:12.30)

1:12.19
(0:12.45)

0:59.74
(0:12.49)

0:47.25
(0:11.96)

0:35.29
(0:11.46)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 INTUITION 11 65.7 0:11.14 1:52.45 [11] 1:36.05 [12] 1:23.67 [12] 1:11.06 [11] 0:58.88 [11] 0:46.61 [11] 0:34.80 [11] 0:34.80 -3

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:16.40) (0:12.38) (0:12.61) (0:12.18) (0:12.27) (0:11.81) (0:11.14)

Did Not Finish: Sir Barnabus (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: GIDDY UP CLUB BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1815m

29 July 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.83
(0:11.52)

0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 NIKAU SPUR 3 65.5 0:11.32 0:23.40 [5] 0:12.08 [4] 1:51.44 0:34.75

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.32) (0:12.08)

2 9 ELLA TE AMA 2 65.4 0:11.28 0:23.74 [3] 0:12.39 [1] 0.47L 0:35.02 -2

Andrew Mallyon 600m 600m (0:11.35) (0:12.39)

3 8 COUP DE TONNERRE 1 64.1 0:11.49 0:23.87 [2] 0:12.36 [2] 0.69L 0:35.36 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 600m (0:11.51) (0:12.36)

4 6 GALIFIANAKIS 6 64.4 0:11.37 0:23.81 [4] 0:12.26 [5] 1.22L 0:35.18 -7

James Orman 600m 600m (0:11.55) (0:12.26)

5 4 BLACKLOG 5 64.7 0:11.24 0:23.60 [6] 0:12.22 [7] 1.32L 0:34.84 -7

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:11.38) (0:12.22)

6 12 FIVE CROWNS 9 66.6 0:11.14 0:23.62 [7] 0:12.38 [6] 2.23L 0:34.76 -7

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:11.24) (0:12.38)

7 2 HECTOR DE MARIS 7 66.0 0:11.25 0:23.57 [8] 0:12.18 [8] 3.57L 0:34.82 -7

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:11.39) (0:12.18)

8 10 MISHANI SPARTAN 12 65.7 0:11.25 0:23.58 [10] 0:12.33 [10] 5.35L 0:35.00 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:12.33)

9 3 SO DAPPER 4 63.7 0:11.46 0:24.78 [1] 0:13.07 [3] 5.61L 0:36.24 -4

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:11.71) (0:13.07)

10 11 CIRCLING 10 65.0 0:11.43 0:23.93 [9] 0:12.50 [9] 5.88L 0:35.45 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.43) (0:12.50)

Did Not Finish: Sir Barnabus (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: GIDDY UP CLUB BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1815m

29 July 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.83
(0:11.52)

0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 INTUITION 11 65.7 0:11.14 0:23.66 [11] 0:12.35 [11] 5.94L 0:34.80 -3

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.31) (0:12.35)

Did Not Finish: Sir Barnabus (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: EVA AIR Class 3 Plate - 1300m

29 July 2023 - 13:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.67
(0:07.61)

1:10.06
(0:11.44)

0:58.62
(0:11.88)

0:46.74
(0:11.77)

0:34.97
(0:11.26)

0:23.71
(0:11.27)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 HASTEN DELIGHT 5 65.4 0:07.73 1:17.67 [1] 1:09.94 [3] 0:58.55 [2] 0:46.64 [2] 0:34.96 [2] 0:23.71 [1] 0:34.96

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m Overall (0:07.73) (0:11.39) (0:11.91) (0:11.68) (0:11.25) (0:11.27)

2 3 KANAZAWA 12 66.5 0:07.74 1:17.70 [2] 1:09.96 [4] 0:58.44 [4] 0:46.30 [4] 0:34.64 [4] 0:23.53 [4] 0:34.64 +2

Cejay Graham 600m Overall (0:07.74) (0:11.52) (0:12.14) (0:11.66) (0:11.11) (0:11.12)

3 4 OUTBACK ACTION 4 66.1 0:07.61 1:17.82 [3] 1:10.21 [1] 0:58.77 [1] 0:46.89 [1] 0:35.12 [1] 0:23.81 [2] 0:35.12 -1

Samantha Collett 400m Overall (0:07.61) (0:11.44) (0:11.88) (0:11.77) (0:11.31) (0:11.31)

4 1 BIG SHORT 6 66.5 0:08.02 1:17.89 [4] 1:09.87 [7] 0:58.16 [6] 0:46.15 [6] 0:34.53 [5] 0:23.38 [5] 0:34.53 +2

Justin Huxtable 400m Overall (0:08.02) (0:11.71) (0:12.01) (0:11.62) (0:11.15) (0:11.14)

5 13 AMATHUBA 2 66.3 0:07.71 1:17.92 [5] 1:10.21 [2] 0:58.75 [3] 0:46.70 [3] 0:34.89 [3] 0:23.78 [3] 0:34.89 +0

Ben Thompson 600m Overall (0:07.71) (0:11.46) (0:12.05) (0:11.81) (0:11.11) (0:11.39)

6 15 SUNSET SOIREE 13 66.3 0:08.44 1:18.03 [6] 1:09.59 [13] 0:57.77 [11] 0:45.73 [12] 0:34.16 [10] 0:22.87 [12] 0:34.16 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m Overall (0:08.44) (0:11.82) (0:12.04) (0:11.57) (0:11.29) (0:11.00)

7 6 TIDAL CREEK 16 65.7 0:07.93 1:18.10 [7] 1:10.17 [5] 0:58.75 [5] 0:46.46 [5] 0:34.69 [6] 0:23.57 [6] 0:34.69 +0

Jake Bayliss 600m Overall (0:07.93) (0:11.42) (0:12.29) (0:11.77) (0:11.12) (0:11.28)

8 18 YANGARI 1 66.6 0:08.02 1:18.12 [8] 1:10.10 [6] 0:58.39 [7] 0:46.22 [7] 0:34.45 [8] 0:22.98 [10] 0:34.45 +1

Matthew McGillivray 400m Overall (0:08.02) (0:11.71) (0:12.17) (0:11.77) (0:11.47) (0:11.07)

9 2 I AM LETHAL 3 66.4 0:08.16 1:18.22 [9] 1:10.06 [8] 0:58.24 [8] 0:46.18 [9] 0:34.51 [9] 0:23.40 [7] 0:34.51 +0

Martin Harley 600m Overall (0:08.16) (0:11.82) (0:12.06) (0:11.67) (0:11.11) (0:11.17)

10 14 BEDFORD SQUARE 18 65.9 0:08.82 1:18.24 [10] 1:09.42 [14] 0:57.74 [14] 0:45.68 [14] 0:34.08 [13] 0:22.87 [13] 0:34.08 +1

Melea Castle 400m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.68) (0:12.06) (0:11.60) (0:11.21) (0:11.05)

Scratched: Lady Wardell (#12), La Petite Missile (#16), Milagro (#19), Lucky Bean (#17), Pocket Full (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: EVA AIR Class 3 Plate - 1300m

29 July 2023 - 13:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.67
(0:07.61)

1:10.06
(0:11.44)

0:58.62
(0:11.88)

0:46.74
(0:11.77)

0:34.97
(0:11.26)

0:23.71
(0:11.27)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 AYAHUASCA 15 67.5 0:08.41 1:18.26 [11] 1:09.85 [12] 0:57.99 [12] 0:46.00 [11] 0:34.31 [11] 0:23.18 [9] 0:34.31 +6

James Orman 400m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.86) (0:11.99) (0:11.69) (0:11.13) (0:10.95)

12 9 WHODAT 19 66.5 0:08.39 1:18.31 [12] 1:09.92 [11] 0:57.85 [13] 0:45.78 [13] 0:33.90 [14] 0:22.77 [14] 0:33.90 +4

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:08.39) (0:12.07) (0:12.07) (0:11.88) (0:11.13) (0:11.04)

13 11 DRAMMATICA 14 67.6 0:08.31 1:18.37 [13] 1:10.06 [10] 0:58.38 [9] 0:46.34 [8] 0:34.76 [7] 0:23.54 [8] 0:34.76 +8

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.68) (0:12.04) (0:11.58) (0:11.22) (0:11.10)

14 5 SUPER GORGEOUS 9 66.4 0:08.27 1:18.72 [14] 1:10.45 [9] 0:58.56 [10] 0:46.47 [10] 0:34.77 [12] 0:23.58 [10] 0:34.77 +3

Boris Thornton 400m Overall (0:08.27) (0:11.89) (0:12.09) (0:11.70) (0:11.19) (0:11.22)

Scratched: Lady Wardell (#12), La Petite Missile (#16), Milagro (#19), Lucky Bean (#17), Pocket Full (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: EVA AIR Class 3 Plate - 1300m

29 July 2023 - 13:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.44
(0:12.44)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 HASTEN DELIGHT 5 65.4 0:07.73 0:12.44 [1] 1:17.67 0:34.96

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m Overall (0:12.44)

2 3 KANAZAWA 12 66.5 0:07.74 0:12.41 [2] 0.15L 0:34.64 +2

Cejay Graham 600m Overall (0:12.41)

3 4 OUTBACK ACTION 4 66.1 0:07.61 0:12.50 [3] 0.87L 0:35.12 -1

Samantha Collett 400m Overall (0:12.50)

4 1 BIG SHORT 6 66.5 0:08.02 0:12.24 [5] 1.32L 0:34.53 +2

Justin Huxtable 400m Overall (0:12.24)

5 13 AMATHUBA 2 66.3 0:07.71 0:12.39 [4] 1.47L 0:34.89 +0

Ben Thompson 600m Overall (0:12.39)

6 15 SUNSET SOIREE 13 66.3 0:08.44 0:11.87 [10] 2.13L 0:34.16 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m Overall (0:11.87)

7 6 TIDAL CREEK 16 65.7 0:07.93 0:12.29 [6] 2.54L 0:34.69 +0

Jake Bayliss 600m Overall (0:12.29)

8 18 YANGARI 1 66.6 0:08.02 0:11.91 [11] 2.67L 0:34.45 +1

Matthew McGillivray 400m Overall (0:11.91)

9 2 I AM LETHAL 3 66.4 0:08.16 0:12.23 [8] 3.24L 0:34.51 +0

Martin Harley 600m Overall (0:12.23)

10 14 BEDFORD SQUARE 18 65.9 0:08.82 0:11.82 [13] 3.36L 0:34.08 +1

Melea Castle 400m Overall (0:11.82)

Scratched: Lady Wardell (#12), La Petite Missile (#16), Milagro (#19), Lucky Bean (#17), Pocket Full (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: EVA AIR Class 3 Plate - 1300m

29 July 2023 - 13:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.44
(0:12.44)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 AYAHUASCA 15 67.5 0:08.41 0:12.23 [9] 3.47L 0:34.31 +6

James Orman 400m Overall (0:12.23)

12 9 WHODAT 19 66.5 0:08.39 0:11.73 [14] 3.74L 0:33.90 +4

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:11.73)

13 11 DRAMMATICA 14 67.6 0:08.31 0:12.44 [7] 4.11L 0:34.76 +8

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:12.44)

14 5 SUPER GORGEOUS 9 66.4 0:08.27 0:12.36 [12] 6.17L 0:34.77 +3

Boris Thornton 400m Overall (0:12.36)

Scratched: Lady Wardell (#12), La Petite Missile (#16), Milagro (#19), Lucky Bean (#17), Pocket Full (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES OPEN Handicap - 1600m

29 July 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.83
(0:13.40)

1:23.43
(0:11.12)

1:12.31
(0:11.52)

1:00.79
(0:12.04)

0:48.75
(0:12.08)

0:36.67
(0:11.95)

0:24.72
(0:11.99)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 FAST TALKING 5 67.6 0:11.13 1:36.83 [1] 1:23.29 [3] 1:12.16 [4] 1:00.45 [4] 0:48.35 [4] 0:36.42 [4] 0:24.49 [4] 0:36.42

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:13.54) (0:11.13) (0:11.71) (0:12.10) (0:11.93) (0:11.93) (0:11.81)

2 6 BOTTEGA 1 67.3 0:11.01 1:36.99 [2] 1:23.41 [4] 1:12.40 [3] 1:00.82 [3] 0:48.89 [2] 0:36.81 [2] 0:24.80 [2] 0:36.81 -1

Jake Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:13.58) (0:11.01) (0:11.58) (0:11.93) (0:12.08) (0:12.01) (0:11.91)

3 5 BAANONE 6 66.2 0:11.11 1:37.05 [3] 1:22.75 [7] 1:11.64 [7] 1:00.08 [7] 0:48.09 [7] 0:36.35 [7] 0:24.48 [7] 0:36.35 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:14.30) (0:11.11) (0:11.56) (0:11.99) (0:11.74) (0:11.87) (0:11.70)

4 10 BENTLEY MAGIC 4 66.6 0:11.21 1:37.15 [4] 1:23.43 [5] 1:12.22 [5] 1:00.44 [6] 0:48.42 [6] 0:36.66 [5] 0:24.69 [5] 0:36.66 -5

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.72) (0:11.21) (0:11.78) (0:12.02) (0:11.76) (0:11.97) (0:11.92)

5 3 TREVELYAN 2 66.4 0:11.11 1:37.20 [5] 1:23.26 [6] 1:12.15 [6] 1:00.55 [5] 0:48.62 [5] 0:36.71 [6] 0:24.71 [6] 0:36.71 -3

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:13.94) (0:11.11) (0:11.60) (0:11.93) (0:11.91) (0:12.00) (0:11.80)

6 4 SHAQUERO 10 67.3 0:11.13 1:37.39 [6] 1:23.99 [1] 1:12.86 [2] 1:01.26 [2] 0:49.31 [1] 0:37.18 [3] 0:25.14 [3] 0:37.18 -4

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.40) (0:11.13) (0:11.60) (0:11.95) (0:12.13) (0:12.04) (0:11.99)

7 2 LINTHORPE LAD 7 67.6 0:11.05 1:37.48 [7] 1:24.01 [2] 1:12.96 [1] 1:01.44 [1] 0:49.31 [3] 0:37.32 [1] 0:25.37 [1] 0:37.32 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:13.47) (0:11.05) (0:11.52) (0:12.13) (0:11.99) (0:11.95) (0:12.03)

Scratched: Sir Barnabus (#8), Renouf (#9), Hector De Maris (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES OPEN Handicap - 1600m

29 July 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.73
(0:12.73)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 FAST TALKING 5 67.6 0:11.13 0:12.68 [3] 1:36.83 0:36.42

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.68)

2 6 BOTTEGA 1 67.3 0:11.01 0:12.89 [1] 0.99L 0:36.81 -1

Jake Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:12.89)

3 5 BAANONE 6 66.2 0:11.11 0:12.78 [5] 1.34L 0:36.35 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:12.78)

4 10 BENTLEY MAGIC 4 66.6 0:11.21 0:12.77 [7] 1.9L 0:36.66 -5

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.77)

5 3 TREVELYAN 2 66.4 0:11.11 0:12.91 [6] 2.21L 0:36.71 -3

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:12.91)

6 4 SHAQUERO 10 67.3 0:11.13 0:13.15 [4] 3.32L 0:37.18 -4

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.15)

7 2 LINTHORPE LAD 7 67.6 0:11.05 0:13.34 [2] 3.86L 0:37.32 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:13.34)

Scratched: Sir Barnabus (#8), Renouf (#9), Hector De Maris (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: STABLE CLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 14:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.13
(0:13.62)

1:09.51
(0:11.29)

0:58.22
(0:11.67)

0:46.55
(0:11.99)

0:34.56
(0:11.81)

0:22.75
(0:11.06)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 FREEDOM RALLY 5 66.8 0:10.90 1:23.13 [1] 1:09.26 [3] 0:57.92 [4] 0:46.15 [4] 0:34.18 [4] 0:22.59 [3] 0:34.18

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:11.34) (0:11.77) (0:11.97) (0:11.59) (0:10.90)

2 9 RED TOP 4 65.8 0:11.01 1:23.51 [2] 1:09.38 [6] 0:57.94 [6] 0:46.21 [6] 0:34.33 [6] 0:22.75 [5] 0:34.33 -1

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.44) (0:11.73) (0:11.88) (0:11.58) (0:11.01)

3 1 SAILOR'S SECRET 18 66.0 0:11.11 1:23.57 [3] 1:09.65 [4] 0:58.54 [3] 0:46.78 [2] 0:34.82 [2] 0:23.18 [2] 0:34.82 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:11.11) (0:11.76) (0:11.96) (0:11.64) (0:11.16)

4 10 VIMINELE 7 65.9 0:11.15 1:23.60 [4] 1:09.98 [1] 0:58.58 [2] 0:46.80 [3] 0:34.79 [3] 0:23.02 [4] 0:34.79 -2

Jake Bayliss Overall 400m (0:13.62) (0:11.40) (0:11.78) (0:12.01) (0:11.77) (0:11.15)

5 17 VALANTINO ROC 11 66.2 0:10.98 1:23.88 [5] 1:09.49 [9] 0:58.09 [8] 0:46.35 [8] 0:34.42 [8] 0:22.72 [8] 0:34.42 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.39) (0:11.40) (0:11.74) (0:11.93) (0:11.70) (0:10.98)

6 3 POCKET FULL 10 65.9 0:11.16 1:23.89 [6] 1:10.14 [2] 0:58.98 [1] 0:47.31 [1] 0:35.32 [1] 0:23.51 [1] 0:35.32 -4

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:13.75) (0:11.16) (0:11.67) (0:11.99) (0:11.81) (0:11.27)

7 6 DESERT MIST 1 66.1 0:11.10 1:23.92 [7] 1:09.95 [5] 0:58.60 [5] 0:46.83 [5] 0:34.81 [5] 0:23.01 [6] 0:34.81 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.35) (0:11.77) (0:12.02) (0:11.80) (0:11.10)

8 7 MAKE IT FLASHY 15 66.4 0:10.97 1:23.96 [8] 1:09.43 [10] 0:58.02 [10] 0:46.21 [9] 0:34.39 [9] 0:22.74 [9] 0:34.39 -6

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.53) (0:11.41) (0:11.81) (0:11.82) (0:11.65) (0:10.97)

9 11 NORTHERN DECREE 16 66.7 0:10.98 1:24.22 [9] 1:09.93 [8] 0:58.42 [9] 0:46.47 [10] 0:34.56 [10] 0:22.94 [10] 0:34.56 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.29) (0:11.51) (0:11.95) (0:11.91) (0:11.62) (0:10.98)

10 14 SIZZLING GAL 6 64.9 0:11.26 1:24.41 [10] 1:10.15 [7] 0:58.72 [7] 0:47.09 [7] 0:35.20 [7] 0:23.40 [7] 0:35.20 -5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.43) (0:11.63) (0:11.89) (0:11.80) (0:11.26)

Scratched: Shapin Power (#18), Already A Star (#5), Better Strings (#19), Plundering (#2), Poet's Day (#8), Sunset Soiree (#13), Ammand (#15), Porky (#16), Sha Of Gomer (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: STABLE CLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 14:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 FREEDOM RALLY 5 66.8 0:10.90 0:11.69 [1] 1:23.13 0:34.18

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.69)

2 9 RED TOP 4 65.8 0:11.01 0:11.74 [5] 2.27L 0:34.33 -1

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.74)

3 1 SAILOR'S SECRET 18 66.0 0:11.11 0:12.02 [2] 2.59L 0:34.82 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.02)

4 10 VIMINELE 7 65.9 0:11.15 0:11.87 [4] 2.77L 0:34.79 -2

Jake Bayliss Overall 400m (0:11.87)

5 17 VALANTINO ROC 11 66.2 0:10.98 0:11.74 [7] 4.43L 0:34.42 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.74)

6 3 POCKET FULL 10 65.9 0:11.16 0:12.24 [3] 4.5L 0:35.32 -4

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.24)

7 6 DESERT MIST 1 66.1 0:11.10 0:11.91 [6] 4.65L 0:34.81 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.91)

8 7 MAKE IT FLASHY 15 66.4 0:10.97 0:11.77 [8] 4.88L 0:34.39 -6

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.77)

9 11 NORTHERN DECREE 16 66.7 0:10.98 0:11.96 [9] 6.4L 0:34.56 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.96)

10 14 SIZZLING GAL 6 64.9 0:11.26 0:12.14 [10] 7.54L 0:35.20 -5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:12.14)

Scratched: Shapin Power (#18), Already A Star (#5), Better Strings (#19), Plundering (#2), Poet's Day (#8), Sunset Soiree (#13), Ammand (#15), Porky (#16), Sha Of Gomer (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: MILLERS SWIM SCHOOL QTIS Three-Year-Old Fillies Handicap -
1200m

29 July 2023 - 15:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.05
(0:13.09)

0:57.96
(0:10.80)

0:47.16
(0:11.22)

0:35.94
(0:11.55)

0:24.39
(0:11.66)

0:12.73
(0:12.73)

0:35.94

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BLUE SPINEL 3 67.4 0:11.00 1:11.05 [1] 0:57.63 [4] 0:46.63 [5] 0:35.50 [4] 0:24.09 [4] 0:12.73 [1] 1:11.05 0:35.50

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.42) (0:11.00) (0:11.13) (0:11.41) (0:11.36) (0:12.73)

2 20 SHAPIN POWER 19 68.5 0:10.81 1:11.21 [2] 0:57.02 [12] 0:46.21 [12] 0:34.97 [12] 0:23.75 [12] 0:12.43 [7] 0.9L 0:34.97 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.19) (0:10.81) (0:11.24) (0:11.22) (0:11.32) (0:12.43)

3 16 IRON GRACE 11 68.3 0:10.78 1:11.27 [3] 0:57.10 [11] 0:46.32 [11] 0:35.26 [11] 0:23.86 [11] 0:12.38 [9] 1.31L 0:35.26 +1

Samantha Collett 800m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:10.78) (0:11.06) (0:11.40) (0:11.48) (0:12.38)

4 4 QUEEN ASSASSIN 6 67.6 0:10.99 1:11.35 [4] 0:57.67 [8] 0:46.68 [8] 0:35.49 [8] 0:24.10 [8] 0:12.76 [4] 1.75L 0:35.49 +3

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.99) (0:11.19) (0:11.39) (0:11.34) (0:12.76)

5 15 APRIL IN AUGUSTA 8 68.8 0:10.85 1:11.42 [5] 0:57.57 [9] 0:46.72 [9] 0:35.50 [9] 0:24.11 [9] 0:12.37 [12] 2.19L 0:35.50 +5

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:10.85) (0:11.22) (0:11.39) (0:11.74) (0:12.37)

6 9 CENTRE BOUNCE 12 68.9 0:10.94 1:11.52 [6] 0:57.52 [10] 0:46.58 [10] 0:35.53 [10] 0:24.16 [10] 0:12.66 [8] 2.75L 0:35.53 +7

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:14.00) (0:10.94) (0:11.05) (0:11.37) (0:11.50) (0:12.66)

7 3 EN POINTE 7 67.6 0:10.96 1:11.65 [7] 0:58.03 [7] 0:47.07 [6] 0:35.85 [7] 0:24.61 [6] 0:13.12 [2] 3.49L 0:35.85 +5

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.96) (0:11.22) (0:11.24) (0:11.49) (0:13.12)

8 8 BOLD AND SMOOTH 2 68.4 0:10.91 1:11.82 [8] 0:58.56 [3] 0:47.65 [3] 0:36.55 [3] 0:24.93 [3] 0:13.09 [6] 4.54L 0:36.55 -1

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.26) (0:10.91) (0:11.10) (0:11.62) (0:11.84) (0:13.09)

9 12 LI'L WONDER 1 67.9 0:10.89 1:11.84 [9] 0:58.36 [5] 0:47.47 [4] 0:36.21 [5] 0:24.81 [5] 0:13.13 [5] 4.66L 0:36.21 +3

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.48) (0:10.89) (0:11.26) (0:11.40) (0:11.68) (0:13.13)

10 19 BLAZING LOVE 10 67.5 0:11.05 1:12.14 [10] 0:58.56 [6] 0:47.51 [7] 0:36.39 [6] 0:24.99 [7] 0:13.25 [10] 6.41L 0:36.39 +8

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.58) (0:11.05) (0:11.12) (0:11.40) (0:11.74) (0:13.25)

Scratched: Six Sides (#7), Spanish Angels (#11), Ancient Mission (#18), On Hold (#10), Sebring Girl (#6), Noted (#13), Radiant Remi (#14), Enterprise Lassie (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: MILLERS SWIM SCHOOL QTIS Three-Year-Old Fillies Handicap -
1200m

29 July 2023 - 15:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.05
(0:13.09)

0:57.96
(0:10.80)

0:47.16
(0:11.22)

0:35.94
(0:11.55)

0:24.39
(0:11.66)

0:12.73
(0:12.73)

0:35.94

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 DEB'S ELLIE 4 69.0 0:10.80 1:12.37 [11] 0:59.28 [1] 0:48.48 [1] 0:37.26 [1] 0:25.71 [1] 0:13.80 [3] 7.74L 0:37.26 -2

Les Tilley Overall 1000m (0:13.09) (0:10.80) (0:11.22) (0:11.55) (0:11.91) (0:13.80)

12 1 BURNISH GOLD 5 69.5 0:10.74 1:13.80 [12] 1:00.61 [2] 0:49.87 [2] 0:38.65 [2] 0:27.04 [2] 0:14.91 [11] 16.15L 0:38.65 +6

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.19) (0:10.74) (0:11.22) (0:11.61) (0:12.13) (0:14.91)

Scratched: Six Sides (#7), Spanish Angels (#11), Ancient Mission (#18), On Hold (#10), Sebring Girl (#6), Noted (#13), Radiant Remi (#14), Enterprise Lassie (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: ASCOT CHILDCARE & KINDY QTIS Class 6 Plate (4YO only QTIS
bonuses applicable) - 1200m

29 July 2023 - 15:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.31
(0:13.10)

0:57.21
(0:10.80)

0:46.41
(0:11.10)

0:35.31
(0:11.29)

0:24.02
(0:11.52)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:35.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 BLACK ON BEAUTY 10 70.2 0:10.85 1:10.31 [1] 0:57.09 [2] 0:46.24 [2] 0:35.01 [2] 0:23.78 [2] 0:12.50 [1] 1:10.31 0:35.01

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.22) (0:10.85) (0:11.23) (0:11.23) (0:11.28) (0:12.50)

2 6 HATCHET 4 67.1 0:11.00 1:10.33 [2] 0:56.66 [6] 0:45.66 [6] 0:34.38 [6] 0:23.35 [6] 0:12.22 [5] 0.12L 0:34.38 +2

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:11.00) (0:11.28) (0:11.03) (0:11.13) (0:12.22)

3 9 RALPHIE 5 68.7 0:10.97 1:10.36 [3] 0:56.27 [10] 0:45.27 [10] 0:34.30 [10] 0:23.25 [8] 0:12.26 [4] 0.29L 0:34.30 +6

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:14.09) (0:11.00) (0:10.97) (0:11.05) (0:10.99) (0:12.26)

4 11 ENTERPRISE POMME 6 68.2 0:10.92 1:10.38 [4] 0:56.91 [3] 0:45.99 [4] 0:34.99 [3] 0:23.80 [3] 0:12.45 [2] 0.45L 0:34.99 +2

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.47) (0:10.92) (0:11.00) (0:11.19) (0:11.35) (0:12.45)

5 13 COCO ROX 3 70.0 0:10.80 1:11.15 [5] 0:58.05 [1] 0:47.25 [1] 0:36.15 [1] 0:24.86 [1] 0:13.15 [3] 4.95L 0:36.15 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.10) (0:10.80) (0:11.10) (0:11.29) (0:11.71) (0:13.15)

6 2 GOLDSBOROUGH 13 68.5 0:10.97 1:11.28 [6] 0:57.39 [9] 0:46.42 [9] 0:35.22 [9] 0:24.04 [10] 0:12.86 [8] 5.71L 0:35.22 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.89) (0:10.97) (0:11.20) (0:11.18) (0:11.18) (0:12.86)

7 5 ARENTEE 7 67.5 0:11.08 1:11.31 [7] 0:57.56 [7] 0:46.48 [8] 0:35.32 [7] 0:24.23 [7] 0:12.94 [7] 5.89L 0:35.32 +4

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.08) (0:11.16) (0:11.09) (0:11.29) (0:12.94)

8 8 AVOLONTE 2 68.5 0:10.89 1:11.49 [8] 0:58.00 [4] 0:47.11 [3] 0:35.97 [4] 0:24.85 [4] 0:13.35 [6] 6.94L 0:35.97 +0

Martin Harley Overall 1000m (0:13.49) (0:10.89) (0:11.14) (0:11.12) (0:11.50) (0:13.35)

9 4 ROCK AMORE 14 68.6 0:10.94 1:11.70 [9] 0:58.14 [5] 0:47.20 [5] 0:36.03 [5] 0:24.74 [5] 0:13.20 [9] 8.18L 0:36.03 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:10.94) (0:11.17) (0:11.29) (0:11.54) (0:13.20)

10 10 THISLAND IS MYLAND 1 67.7 0:10.86 1:12.36 [10] 0:58.49 [8] 0:47.63 [7] 0:36.35 [8] 0:25.12 [9] 0:13.38 [10] 12.1L 0:36.35 -3

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:10.86) (0:11.28) (0:11.23) (0:11.74) (0:13.38)

Scratched: Outback Action (#12), Hodgson (#3), Deepour (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: ASCOT CHILDCARE & KINDY QTIS Class 6 Plate (4YO only QTIS
bonuses applicable) - 1200m

29 July 2023 - 15:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.31
(0:13.10)

0:57.21
(0:10.80)

0:46.41
(0:11.10)

0:35.31
(0:11.29)

0:24.02
(0:11.52)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:35.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 WREN'S DAY 9 69.5 0:11.01 1:13.61 [11] 0:59.34 [11] 0:48.31 [11] 0:37.30 [11] 0:26.14 [11] 0:14.46 [11] 19.42L 0:37.30 +0

Justin Huxtable 1000m 800m (0:14.27) (0:11.03) (0:11.01) (0:11.16) (0:11.68) (0:14.46)

Scratched: Outback Action (#12), Hodgson (#3), Deepour (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: MOUNT FRANKLIN BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 16:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.02
(0:13.72)

1:10.30
(0:11.05)

0:59.25
(0:11.83)

0:47.42
(0:12.10)

0:35.32
(0:11.94)

0:23.38
(0:11.27)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 17 CANADIAN DANCER 11 67.8 0:10.84 1:24.02 [1] 1:09.94 [4] 0:59.10 [2] 0:47.13 [2] 0:35.04 [3] 0:23.32 [2] 0:35.04

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.08) (0:10.84) (0:11.97) (0:12.09) (0:11.72) (0:11.21)

2 2 KINLOCH 2 65.4 0:11.23 1:24.02 [2] 1:09.58 [8] 0:58.28 [8] 0:46.41 [8] 0:34.67 [6] 0:23.02 [5] 0:34.67 -6

Angela Jones 1200m 400m (0:14.44) (0:11.30) (0:11.87) (0:11.74) (0:11.65) (0:11.23)

3 15 RELEASE THE BEANS 4 66.4 0:11.12 1:24.19 [3] 1:09.98 [7] 0:58.86 [5] 0:46.79 [6] 0:34.73 [8] 0:23.17 [6] 0:34.73 -4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.21) (0:11.12) (0:12.07) (0:12.06) (0:11.56) (0:11.15)

4 4 PALLADAS 7 67.4 0:11.07 1:24.22 [4] 1:10.15 [3] 0:59.08 [4] 0:47.15 [4] 0:35.11 [4] 0:23.23 [4] 0:35.11 -3

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:14.07) (0:11.07) (0:11.93) (0:12.04) (0:11.88) (0:11.17)

5 16 RENOUF 6 65.3 0:11.18 1:24.45 [5] 1:10.00 [9] 0:58.60 [9] 0:46.64 [9] 0:34.82 [9] 0:23.28 [8] 0:34.82 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 400m (0:14.45) (0:11.40) (0:11.96) (0:11.82) (0:11.54) (0:11.18)

6 1 NEVER NO MORE 1 64.9 0:11.24 1:24.57 [6] 1:10.39 [6] 0:59.07 [6] 0:47.20 [5] 0:35.26 [5] 0:23.41 [7] 0:35.26 -3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.32) (0:11.87) (0:11.94) (0:11.85) (0:11.24)

7 11 MORETHANNUMBERONE 8 66.4 0:11.07 1:24.65 [7] 1:09.82 [13] 0:58.34 [12] 0:46.56 [12] 0:34.63 [13] 0:23.13 [13] 0:34.63 -6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.83) (0:11.48) (0:11.78) (0:11.93) (0:11.50) (0:11.07)

8 12 SAFEWORK 5 64.9 0:11.24 1:24.70 [8] 1:09.98 [11] 0:58.58 [11] 0:46.81 [10] 0:35.02 [10] 0:23.46 [9] 0:35.02 -5

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.72) (0:11.40) (0:11.77) (0:11.79) (0:11.56) (0:11.24)

9 10 FLEETWOOD MACA 10 66.7 0:11.13 1:24.76 [9] 1:10.15 [10] 0:58.67 [10] 0:46.76 [11] 0:34.86 [12] 0:23.51 [10] 0:34.86 +1

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.61) (0:11.48) (0:11.91) (0:11.90) (0:11.35) (0:11.13)

10 7 HOT SPRING GOLD 17 65.7 0:11.21 1:24.87 [10] 1:10.04 [14] 0:58.36 [13] 0:46.77 [13] 0:35.17 [11] 0:23.56 [12] 0:35.17 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.83) (0:11.68) (0:11.59) (0:11.60) (0:11.61) (0:11.21)

Scratched: Rejoiced (#8), Lasting Kiss (#6), Enterprise Pomme (#9), Don't Stop (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: MOUNT FRANKLIN BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 16:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.02
(0:13.72)

1:10.30
(0:11.05)

0:59.25
(0:11.83)

0:47.42
(0:12.10)

0:35.32
(0:11.94)

0:23.38
(0:11.27)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 BROKEN HERO 12 66.4 0:11.19 1:25.25 [11] 1:11.42 [2] 1:00.23 [3] 0:48.28 [3] 0:36.27 [2] 0:24.34 [3] 0:36.27 -5

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:13.83) (0:11.19) (0:11.95) (0:12.01) (0:11.93) (0:11.60)

12 13 MOB BUSTER 3 65.3 0:11.36 1:25.27 [12] 1:11.11 [5] 0:59.58 [7] 0:47.74 [7] 0:35.82 [7] 0:24.01 [11] 0:35.82 +3

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:14.16) (0:11.53) (0:11.84) (0:11.92) (0:11.81) (0:11.36)

13 14 TARA JASMINE 13 66.9 0:11.10 1:25.30 [13] 1:10.48 [12] 0:58.78 [14] 0:46.95 [14] 0:35.20 [14] 0:23.67 [14] 0:35.20 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 400m (0:14.82) (0:11.70) (0:11.83) (0:11.75) (0:11.53) (0:11.10)

14 3 SIR WARWICK 18 66.4 0:11.05 1:25.43 [14] 1:11.71 [1] 1:00.66 [1] 0:48.83 [1] 0:36.73 [1] 0:24.79 [1] 0:36.73 -4

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:13.72) (0:11.05) (0:11.83) (0:12.10) (0:11.94) (0:11.66)

Scratched: Rejoiced (#8), Lasting Kiss (#6), Enterprise Pomme (#9), Don't Stop (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: MOUNT FRANKLIN BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 16:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 17 CANADIAN DANCER 11 67.8 0:10.84 0:12.11 [1] 1:24.02 0:35.04

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

2 2 KINLOCH 2 65.4 0:11.23 0:11.79 [4] 0.01L 0:34.67 -6

Angela Jones 1200m 400m (0:11.79)

3 15 RELEASE THE BEANS 4 66.4 0:11.12 0:12.02 [3] 0.99L 0:34.73 -4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.02)

4 4 PALLADAS 7 67.4 0:11.07 0:12.06 [2] 1.16L 0:35.11 -3

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.06)

5 16 RENOUF 6 65.3 0:11.18 0:12.10 [6] 2.5L 0:34.82 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 400m (0:12.10)

6 1 NEVER NO MORE 1 64.9 0:11.24 0:12.17 [8] 3.25L 0:35.26 -3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:12.17)

7 11 MORETHANNUMBERONE 8 66.4 0:11.07 0:12.06 [12] 3.73L 0:34.63 -6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.06)

8 12 SAFEWORK 5 64.9 0:11.24 0:12.22 [9] 3.98L 0:35.02 -5

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:12.22)

9 10 FLEETWOOD MACA 10 66.7 0:11.13 0:12.38 [7] 4.38L 0:34.86 +1

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:12.38)

10 7 HOT SPRING GOLD 17 65.7 0:11.21 0:12.35 [11] 4.98L 0:35.17 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.35)

Scratched: Rejoiced (#8), Lasting Kiss (#6), Enterprise Pomme (#9), Don't Stop (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 29 July 2023  16:58 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: MOUNT FRANKLIN BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1400m

29 July 2023 - 16:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 BROKEN HERO 12 66.4 0:11.19 0:12.74 [10] 7.22L 0:36.27 -5

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:12.74)

12 13 MOB BUSTER 3 65.3 0:11.36 0:12.65 [13] 7.36L 0:35.82 +3

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:12.65)

13 14 TARA JASMINE 13 66.9 0:11.10 0:12.57 [14] 7.51L 0:35.20 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 400m (0:12.57)

14 3 SIR WARWICK 18 66.4 0:11.05 0:13.13 [5] 8.3L 0:36.73 -4

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:13.13)

Scratched: Rejoiced (#8), Lasting Kiss (#6), Enterprise Pomme (#9), Don't Stop (#5)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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